



2026:BHC-OS:4320

Board Sr.No.:-45

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 21968 OF 2024

In

COMMERCIAL SUIT STAMP NO. 21875 OF 2024

L And T Crescent Bay T6 Co Operative Housing..PETITIONER
Society Ltd.

V/S

L And T Parel Project Private LimitedRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 21969 OF 2024

In

Commercial Suit STAMP NO. 21875 OF 2024

L And T Crescent Bay T6 Co Operative Housing..PETITIONER
Society Ltd.

V/S

L And T Parel Project Private Limited And 11...RESPONDENT
Ors.

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 31641 OF 2024

In

Commercial Suit STAMP NO. 21875 OF 2024

L And T Parel Project Private LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

L And T Crescent Bay T6 Cooperative Housing.RESPONDENT
Society Ltd



2026:BHC-OS:4320

Mentioned

Mr. Saket Mone a/w Mr. Raghav Taneja and Ms. Fatema

Kothari i/b Vidhi Partners for the Petitioners

Mr. Chirag Kamdar, Mrs. Maithili Parekh and Mr. Sahil Singh

i/b Wadia Ghandy & Co. for the Defendant No. 12

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR
SUNDARESAN J**

DATE : 26th March, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. to 27/04/2026 .Ad-interim or interim reliefs, if any,that are operative until today,will continue to operate until the next date.If such reliefs granted had not been for a limited period ,such reliefs shall remain unaffected.

(ASSOCIATE)